503308484 05/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3355102

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GE CANADA FINANCE HOLDING COMPANY AS CANADIAN AGENT	05/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COINAMATIC CANADA INC.		
Street Address:	301 MATHESON BOULEVARD WEST		
City:	MISSISSAUGA		
State/Country:	ONTARIO		
Postal Code:	L5R 3G3		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D704034	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 819-8200

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW CAMPION/WHITE & CASE LLP

Address Line 1: 1155 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 2: PATENT & TRADEMARK DEPT.

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1155735-0118
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW CAMPION
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew Campion/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=WASH - Patent Release (Canadian Borrower - October 2014)#page1.tif source=WASH - Patent Release (Canadian Borrower - October 2014)#page2.tif source=WASH - Patent Release (Canadian Borrower - October 2014)#page3.tif

PATENT 503308484 REEL: 035646 FRAME: 0302

PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT (this "Release") is made as of May 14, 2015, by GE CANADA FINANCE HOLDING COMPANY, in its capacity as Canadian Agent ("Secured Party"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Coinamatic Canada Inc., a Canadian corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>") and Secured Party were parties to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of October 29, 2014 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Secured Party in certain Patents ("<u>Patents</u>") and Patent Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Secured Party, including the Patents set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 31, 2014, at Reel 034079, Frame 0586;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party release its security interest in the Patents and Patent Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to the Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "Patent Collateral"):
 - (i) all of its U.S. issued Patents, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto;
 - (ii) all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals and extensions of the foregoing; and
 - (iii) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- 2. Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, any and all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the Patent Collateral.
 - 3. This Release shall be governed by the internal laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 035646 FRAME: 0303 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Patent Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

GE CANADA FINANCE HOLDING COMPANY

Name:

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

RICHARD ZEN

SCHEDULE 1

Patent	Application No.	Application Date	Patent No.	Patent Date
Security insert for laundry machine coin box	2013448801	3/13/13	D704034	5/6/14

US_103567366_2_207170_00567

RECORDED: 05/15/2015

PATENT REEL: 035646 FRAME: 0305